## 503726582 03/08/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3773225

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ		
		Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J. ROB	SON		09/19/2013
RECEIVING PARTY DA	та		
Name:	FLOW CONTROL INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	14241 NE 200TH ST. #A		
City:		WOODINVILLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98072-8444		
		••	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		
Property Type		Number	
Application Number: 140		038674	_
			<b></b>
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ		
Fax Number:	•	06)359-7198	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to tl	he e-mail address first; if that is u	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to ti provided; i	,	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to ti provided; i 20	<b>he e-mail address first; if that is u</b> if <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be s</b> 16 359-8000	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 20 pa	he e-mail address first; if that is unified to the second state of	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	<b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 20 pa PE	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be so the 359-8000 ttentprocurement@perkinscoie.com	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>e sent to ti</b> provided; i 20 pa PE P.	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be so the 359-8000 attentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	e sent to ti provided; i 20 pa PE P. PA	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be so the 359-8000 ttentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to ti provided; i 20 pa PE P. PA SE	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se if 359-8000 Itentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i 20 pa PE P. PA SE	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se the 359-8000 tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to ti provided; i 20 pa PE P. PA SE	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be se if 359-8000 Itentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 31903-8004.US01	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to ti provided; i 20 pa PE P. PA SE	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set that is unsuccessful, it will be set the set of 359-8000 tentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 O. BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 31903-8004.US01 SONIA Y. TOYO	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to ti provided; i 20 pa PE P. PA SE	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set of 359-8000 Intentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 31903-8004.US01 SONIA Y. TOYO /Sonia Y. Toyo/	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 3	e sent to th provided; i 20 pa PE P. PA SE	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set that is unsuccessful, it will be set that is unsuccessful, it will be set to 359-8000 thentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 31903-8004.US01 SONIA Y. TOYO /Sonia Y. TOYO 03/08/2016	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to the provided; i 20 pa PE P. PA SE JMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is un if that is unsuccessful, it will be set to 359-8000 ttentprocurement@perkinscoie.com ERKINS COIE LLP O. BOX 1247 ATENT-SEA EATTLE, WASHINGTON 98111 31903-8004.US01 SONIA Y. TOYO /Sonia Y. Toyo/ 03/08/2016	

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

This Assignment is by the following individual (the "Assignor"):

 Christopher J. Robson having a mailing address of 16703 145th Ave SE, Renton, Washington 98058.

The Assignor invented one or more certain inventions (the "Invention(s)") described in U.S. Provisional Patent Application titled OFF-AXIS POSITION MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS, naming the Assignor as inventor, and filed on August 20, 2013 as U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/868,005, and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application titled OFF-AXIS POSITION MONITORING AND CONTROL SYSTEM AND RELATED METHODS, naming the Assignor as inventor, and filed on <u>September 26, 2013</u> as U.S. Application No.

<u>14/038,674</u> (collectively, "the Applications"). The Assignor authorizes the Assignee, identified below, or its representatives to insert the application number and filing date of the Applications as needed when known.

Flow Control Industries, Inc., a corporation of Washington having its principal place of business at 14241 NE 200th St # A, Woodinville, Washington 98072-8444 (the "Assignee"), desire to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention(s) and the Applications, and in and to any patents (collectively, "Patents") that may be granted for the Invention(s) in the United States or in any foreign countries.

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor acknowledges, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to: the Invention(s), the Applications, and any Patents; any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of any one of the Applications and any other application claiming priority rights from any one of the Applications; any reissues, reexaminations, or extensions of any and all Patents; the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee; and the right to claim priority rights deriving from any or all of the Applications (collectively, the "Rights"). Assignor warrants that Assignor own the

0319038004US1

PATENT REEL: 037920 FRAME: 0987

1

Rights, and that the Rights are unencumbered. Assignor also agrees to not sign any writing or do any act conflicting with this assignment, and, without further compensation, sign all documents and do such additional acts as Assignee deem necessary or desirable to: perfect Assignee's enjoyment of the Rights; conduct proceedings regarding the Rights, including any litigation or interference proceedings; or perfect or defend title to the Rights. Assignor requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Patent of the United States that may be issued on the Invention(s) to Assignee. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts.

0319035004US1

## PATENT REEL: 037920 FRAME: 0988

2

## For Flow Control Industries, Inc.:

Date: <u>1/1//3</u> Signature /

Authorized Signer

Tamara & HanSen Authorized Signer – Printed Name

President Authorized Signer - Title

For Inventor Christopher J. Robson:

Christopher J. Robson

Date:

Ą

United States of America WASHINGTON State of SS.: County of

On this day of <u>Golden</u>, <u>Dois</u>, before me personally came <u>Christopher J. Robson</u>, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Manunnin,

Notary Public

0319038004US1

PATENT REEL: 037920 FRAME: 0989

**RECORDED: 03/08/2016** 

31903-8004.US01/LEGAL27873763.1

3